

Peeples Valley Fire Department Corporation and Auxiliary P.O. Box 936, Yarnell, AZ 86362 17275 W. Burning Bush Dr. Peeples Valley, AZ 86332 https://peeplesvalleyfire.org/auxiliary/

https://peeplesvalleyfire.org/auxiliary/ Email: auxiliary@peeplesvalleyfire.org

## **Meeting Notice**

Date: Wednesday, April 3, 2024

Location: Historic Peeples Valley School

18205 S. Highway 89, Peeples Valley, AZ

Time: 4:00 PM, MST

## **Weaver Mountains Regional Facility & Property Special Committee Meeting**

In this meeting, Committee members will discuss updates and recommendations regarding the proposed land transfer process and development of a regional multi-use facility.

The purpose of this Committee is to advise and support the Peeples Valley Fire Department Corporation and Auxiliary with the next steps involved in pursuing the current land transfer proposal and its future development.

For more information, please contact:

Karen Stafford
Peeples Valley Fire Department Corporation and Auxiliary
<a href="mailto:auxiliary@peeplesvalleyfire.org">auxiliary@peeplesvalleyfire.org</a> or 928.421.1929

or Shawn Bomar Peeples Valley Fire District Chief chief@peeplesvalleyfire.org or 928.427.9400